## Downtown Development Authority of the City of Roswell Special Called Meeting Agenda Friday, August 13, 2021 1:45pm – 2:00pm City Hall, Room 220

## Call to Order

- 1. Approval of the Agenda
- 2. Consideration for approval of the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) and its terms as presented to the Roswell Downtown Development Authority's Board of Directors between the developer, West Alley, LLC, and the Roswell DDA for the project as described as West Alley.
- 3. Consideration for approval of a contract between the Roswell Downtown Development Authority and KB Advisory to conduct a comprehensive economic impact analysis for the project described as West Alley, at a cost not to exceed \$10,000, (cost to be reimbursed by West Alley, LLC per terms of the MOU).

Adjournment